
• 
~Sprint 

; : ~~ I 0 Pii '·: : 5 

'· 

February 10, 1999 
I -· I, I • 

.. , ~ 

'!\,."l 

Ms Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Rec.->rds and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

' • J 

RE: Petition of Sprint-Florida, Incorporated 
for Appruval of Amendment to Interconnection 
Agreement with GTE Mobilnet ofTampa Incorporated 

Dear Ms. Bayo 

• 
I I J ... , I 

.. . "' ~ ,. . 
1.1•""•"' ... , 
"" ll I l r1 

Enclosed for fil ing is the original and seven (7) copies of Sprint-Florida, Inc · s Pet1t1on for 
approval of Amendment to Interconnection Agreement with GTE Wireless of the South 

Incorporated, successor-in-interest to GTE Mobilnet ofTampa Incorporated 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of 1 ~)is 

letter and returning the same to this writer 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter 

Sincerely, 

s~<'V' s_ ~AT;;: 
Susan S Masterton 

SSM/bs 

Enclosures 

,, 

0 I 7 8 9 FEB 10 ~ 



. ' 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for Approval 
of Amendment to Interconnection 
Agreement Between Sprint-Florida, 
Inc. and CTE Wireless of the South 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Incorporated, Successor-In-Interest to ) 
GTE Mobil net of Tampa Incorporated ) 

Filed: February 1 0, 1999 

Docket No. ctJDliPO ·IP 

PETITION OF SPRINT - FLORIDA, INCORPORATED 
FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO INTERCONNECTION 

AGREEMENT WITH GTE MOBILNET OF TAMPA INCORPORATED 

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (Sprint-Florida) flies this Petition with the 

Florida Public Service Commission seeking approval of an amendment to 

the Interconnection Agreement which Sprint-Florida has entered with GTE 

Mobllnet of Tampa Incorporated. In support of this Petition, Sprl!'lt­

Fiorlda states: 

1. Florida Telecommunications law, Chapter 364, Florida Statutes 

as amended, requires local exchange carriers such as Sprint- Florida to 

negotiate •mutually acceptable prices, terms and conditions of 

Interconnection and for the resale of services and facilities· with 

alternative local exchange carriers. Section 364.162, Florida Statutes 

(1996). 

2. Telecommunications Act of 1 996, requires that any such 

•agreement adopted by negotiation or arbitration shall be submitted for 

approval to the State commission• 47 U.S.C. §252(e). 

DOCUMENT NU1EirR-OATE 

0 I 7 t3 9 FEO I 0 g: 



• 
3. Sprint-Florida entered an Agreement with GTE Mobllnet of 

Tampa Incorporated, which Is a OARS carrier as that term Is defined In 47 

C.F.R. 20.3 on September 8, 1997. The Agreement has been approved 

by the Commission. Order No. PSC-97- 1588- FOF-TP states that ~any 

further modifications to the agreement ... must be flied separately with the 

Commission. • 

4. In accordance with the above provisions, Sprint-Florida has 

entered Into an Amendment to the Agreement with GTE Wireless of the 

South Incorporated, successor-In-Interest to GTE Mobil net of Tampa 

Incorporated. This amendment was executed on January 26, 1999, and 

is attached hereto as Attachment A. 

S. Under the Federal Act, an agreement (or amendment thereto) 

can be rejected by the State commission only If the commission fmds that 

It discriminates against a telecommunications carrier not a party to the 

agreement or If the Implementation of that agreement Is not consistent 

with the public Interest, convenience and necessity. 47 U S.C. §252(e)(2). 

6. The Amendment wtth GTE Wireless of the South Incorporated, 

successor-In-Interest to GTE Mobllnet of Tampa Incorporated does not 

discriminate against other similarly situated carriers which may order 

services and facilities from Sprint-Florida under similar terms and 

conditions. The Amendment Is also consistent with the public Interest, 

convenience and necessity. As such, Sprint- Florida seeks approval of the 

Amendment from the Florida Public Service Commission as required by 

the Federal statutory provisions noted above. 

Wherefore, Sprint-Florida respectfully requests that the Florida 

Public Service Commission approve the Amendment to the 



• 
Interconnection Agreement between Sprint-Florida and GTE Wlrelbs of 

the South Incorporated, successor-In-Interest to GTE Mobil net of Tampa 

Incorporated. 

Respectfully submitted this 1 O•h day of February, 1999. 

Sprint- Florida, Incorporated 

Susan S. Masterton 
General Attorney 
Sprint- Florida, lncorporatC!d 
Post Office Box 2 21 4 
MS: FLTLH00107 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(850)599-1 560 



AMENDMENT TO 
CMRS INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT (uAgrccment") 

Between GTE Wireless of the South Incorporated, successor-in-interest 
to GTE Mobilnet of Tampa Incorporated ("GTE") 

and Sprint-Florida, Inc. ("Sprint") 

For the state of Florida 

Original Effective Date of Agreement: August 21, 1997 

Effective Date of Amendment: January 1, 1999 



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INC. 
AND 

GTC WIRELESS OF THE SOUTH INCORPORATED, SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO 
GTE MOBILNET OFT AMPA INCORPORATED 

This Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement ("Agreement") dated August 21, 
1997 between GTE Mobilnet of Tampa Incorporated ("Carrier"). a Delaware corporation, and 
Sprint-Florida, Inc. ("Sprint"), a Florida corporation (hereinafter collectively, ''the Parties"), is 
made by and between GTE Wireless of the South Incorporated as successor-in-interest to GTE 
Mobilnet of Tampa Incorporated, and Sprint, and is effective as of January I. 1999 ("Effective. 
Date"). Except as otherwise indicated, defined terms in this Amendment have the same meaning 
as in the Agreemen!. 

I. BACKGROUND 

1.1. Carrier and Sprint entered into the Agreement August 21. I Cl97. 

1.2. Previous amendments to the Agreement arc as follows: 
None 

1.3. Sprint and Carrier agree to modi f)' the Agreement as set forth in this Amendment 
No. I. 

In consideration of the promises and agreements contained in this Amendment, the parties agree 
as follows: 

2. CHANGE OF PARTY 

As of January I, 1998, GTE Mobilnl!t ofTampa Incorporated merged into GTE Wireless 
of the South Incorporated. As its successor-in-interest, GTE Wirele!>s of the Scuth 
Incorporated is now the GTE party to the Agreement. with all of the rights and 
obligations thereunder. The Parties agree that, throughout the Agreement, reference!> to 
Carrier are references to GTE Wireless of the South Incorporated. 

Sprint I GTE Wire/en Ammdmc!nlto 
CMRS lnterconntction Agrument- .'':'! 
Amendment Effective Date: Jan. I, 1999 
Agreement Effective Date: Aug. 21, 1997 



3. AMENDMENT 

3.1 Add the following in Attachment II , Interconnection, at the end of Section A, 
Scope: 

8. One-way interconnection. 

8.1 GTE may provide one-way, mobile-to-land facilities to a Point of Interconnection (POl) 
at Sprint's Winter Park and Ocala Central Offices ("Facilities"). 1 he Pc.rties agree that 
the Facilities are not subject to reciprocal compensation. 

8.2 Traffic originating from Tampa o.nd tem1inating at the Winter Park and Ocala locations 
will be lntraMTA and subject to the local interconnection prices, tcm1s and conditions in 
the Agreement. The Parties agree that this lntraMT A traffic amounts to 85 ~~rcent of 
the total mobile to land traffic covered by this Amendment. 

8.3 Traffic originating from Ft. Myers and tem1inating at the Winter Park and Ocala 
locations will be interMTA and subject to the intrastate access prices, tem1s and 
conditions in Sprint-Florida, Inc.'s Access Service Tariff. The Parties agree that this 
lnterMTA traffic amounts to I 5 percent of the total mobile to land tranic covered by this 
Amendment. 

8.4 Either Party may review the lnterMTA and lntraMT A traffic allocations once dunng 
each six month period beginning six months from the Effective Date of this 
Amendment. The Parties will mutually agree to any revisions to the traffic allocations 
before implementing such revisions. 

4. GENERAL 

Other than as set forth above, the Agrermcnt remains unchanged and in fnll force and ,.ff<.·ct. In 
the event of a conflict between the terms of the Agreement, and this Amendment. this 
Amendment will control. 

Sprint I GTE Wir~less Am~ndment 'o 
CMRS lnterconnutlotr Agrum~nl- FL 
Am~ndmml Eff~ctlve Datr: Jatr. I, 1999 
Agrument Effective Date: Aug. 21, 1997 



nus Amendment No. I executed by authorized representatives of Sprint and Carner IS made n 
part of and incorporates the terms and conditions of the Agreement. 

Date: / 1-o I 1S 
I 

By WilL 
Name: Catherine H. Lafiandra 

Title: Assistant Secretary 

Date _j_/_ UJ---'D...!--Lfj __ 

Sprint-Florida, lor.: 

Title: Vice President Sales & Account 
Management 

Dnte ~;W 

Sprint I GTE Wirel~s Amendment to 
CMRS lnttrconntctlon Agrument- FL 
A~Mndmtnt Elfutivt DaJt: Jan. I. 1999 
Agrttment EjJtctlvt Daft: Aug. 1/, 1997 


	9-30 No. - 3060
	9-30 No. - 3061
	9-30 No. - 3062
	9-30 No. - 3063
	9-30 No. - 3064
	9-30 No. - 3065
	9-30 No. - 3066
	9-30 No. - 3067



